
2020 Motorama Events and Races 

Arenacross Results 

Sunday, February 16, 2020 

4W Open B 

1. David Porter 

2. Taylor Smith 

3. Dustin Rook 

4. Dylan Aungst 

5. Andrew Beury 

6. Jimmy Snook 

7. Cole Bigler 

8. Tyler Swain 

9. Darren Heddings 

10. Skyler Hoffman 

2W 50 Open 4-8 

1. Wyatt Ptak 

2. Leland Jones 

3. Austin Boltz 

4. Gabor Sztancsik 

5. Lahna Macneil 

6. Colden Campbell 

7. Collin Adams 

8. Brody Haugh 

9. Zachary Gordon 

10. Caleb Roberts 

11. Zachary Dempsey 

12. Jeremy Carson 

13. Bricen Maddon 

14. Travis Clayton 

15. Cameron Klinger 

4W 70 Jr. Mini 6-11 

1. Tommy Luffey 

2. Jayden Shiffer 

3. Anthony Kimble 

4. Aiden Mcguire  

5. Bryce Kimble 

6. Dylan Ritenour 

7. Joshua Abood 

 

2 Wheel Open A/B All Star 

1. Ricci Randanella 

2. Jack Rogers 

3. Darryn Durham 

4. Justin R. Rodbell  

5. Derek Leatherman 

6. Casey Clark 

7. Josh Howser 

8. Zak Klaptosky 

9. Tyler Y. Stepek 

10. Tyler Kline  

2W 85/150 B 12-15 

1. Harvey Bull 

2. Damien M. Fine 

3. Mikie Rodriguez 

4. Braden Hinterberger 

2 Wheel 250 C 

1. Joseph Romeo 

2. Sam Wilson  

3. Cade Griffith  

4. Chuckie Nigrin  

5. Shawn Emmons 

6. Christian Ruff 

7. Paul Bove 

8. Hayden Kitzmiller 

9. Kobe G. Mccollum 

10. Ethan Schwartz 

11. Justin Smith 

12. Jadon Minnich 

13. Jason Treven  

14. Andrew Stevens 

15. Antonio Mathis 

3W Trike Any 18+ 

1. Greg Huntley 

2. Zachery Howard 

3. Jeff Cantwell 

4. Josh Crone 

5. Ruston Renn 

6. John Souto 

7. Dave Swinger 

8. Wyatt Watson 

9. Steven Mcknight 

10. Brian Dozier 

2W 50 Oil 4-8 

1. Lahna Macneil 

2. Zachary Dempsey 

3. Hunter Clayton 

4. Camden Durst  

5. Zachary Gordon 

6. Colin Nolt 

7. Madden Palmer 

8. Talon Pierce 

9. Broc Conley  

10. Brody Haugh  

11. Cameron Klinger  

12. Jaydence Shipe 

2W Open B 

1. Derek Leatherman 

2. Travis Randanella 

3. Kevin Mcfarland 

4. Jordan Purvis 

5. Austin Waugh  

6. Wes Harris 

7. Andrew Armstrong 

8. Nathan Short 

9. Chase Guenther 

10. Austin Riley 

11. Daniel j. Garrett  

12. David Houseal  

13. Parker A. Hillard  

14. Tyler Sweigard 

15. Jordan Desombre  

4W Open C Group 1 

1. Zach Lisbon 

2. Noah Minnich 

3. Blake Shugart 

4. Rusty Morder 

5. Robert Steel 

6. Dalton Rowe 

7. Stephen Moats  

8. Gavin Corey 

9. Tyler Phillips 

10. Josh Oswald 

4W Open C Group 2 

1. Seth Rowe 

2. Nathan Berry  

3. Jason Mccarthy  

4. Greg Tichnell 

5. Austin Hepler 

6. Haley Kaiser 

7. Brady Moats 

8. Bicardi Cline 

9. Shane Erickson 

10. Kyle Moser 

 



2W Jr Mini 9-13 

1. William Sokol 

2. Cole Lute 

3. Zane Martin 

4. Colton Mcknight 

5. Damien M. Fine  

6. Race Teal 

7. Christian Garrison 

8. Carson Hall 

9. Malachi Kraft 

10. Joe Sharp 

11. Chase M. Ellis 

12. Ryan Freeborn  

13. Robert Busch 

14. Aidan Conklin  

15. Bo Smith  

2W Schoolboy 12-17 

1. Jacob Ingram 

2. Derek Leatherman 

3. Travis Randanella 

4. Wyatt Rotz 

5. Cade Griffith 

6. Hayden Kitzmiller 

7. Jake T. Golden  

8. Sam Mackey 

9. Garret Ward 

10. Rocco Clark 

11. Logan Hubbard 

12. Brycen Jones 

2 Wheel 25+ A/B 

1. Darryn Durham 

2. Jonathan Wells 

3. Josh Howser 

4. Zak Klaptosky 

5. Tyler Kline 

6. Daniel Garrett 

7. Joshua Villarreal  

4W 50 Production 4-8 

1. Deegan Weibel 

2. Cayden Turner 

3. Geoffrey Neville 

4. Lily Connors 

5. Arielle Smith  

6. Blayze Kimm 

7. Colt Etzweiler 

8. Liam Connors 

9. Liam Klock  

10. Jayce Capello  

2W 85 9-13 

1. Jaden Palmer 

2. William Sokol 

3. Cole Lute 

4. Harvey Bull 

5. Damien Fine 

6. Christian Garrison  

7. Race Teal 

8. Colton Mcknight 

9. John Delgado 

10. Lukas Barber 

11. Aidan Conklin 

12. Kaiden Lindsay  

13. Ryan Freeborn  

14. Robert Busch 

2W Pit Bike Open 16+ 

1. Tucker Hake 

2. Dustin Lepley 

3. Bryan Culbertson  

4. Kevin Mcfarland  

5. Chuckie Nigrin 

6. Jaden Dettinger 

7. Jerry Myers 

8. Seth Fike 

9. Jonathan Pierce  

10. Brian Crawford  

11. Cody Whitney 

12. Dominick Dreisbach  

13. Jake T. Golden  

14. Caleb Carter 

15. Eric Mcfarland  

4W Open A 

1. Trevor Borger 

2. Michael Perkins 

3. David Bookwalter 

4. Jaryd Griffie 

5. Scott Meckley Jr. 

50CC Stock 4-6 

1. Lahna Macneil 

2. Colden Campbell 

3. Brody Haugh  

4. Hunter Clayton 

5. Caleb Roberts 

6. Zachary Gordon 

7. Colin Nolt 

8. Isabella Delgado  

2 Wheel 250 A/B All-Star 

1. Darryn Durham  

2. Ricci Randanella  

3. Justin Rodbell  

4. Tyler Stepek  

5. Jack Rogers 

6. Jacob Ingram 

7. Casey Clark 

8. Tyler Kline  

9. Derek Leatherman 

10. Zak Klaptosky  

2W 65 7-11 

1. William Sokol 

2. John Delgado 

3. Randy Lawson 

4. Zane Martin  

5. Malachi Kraft 

6. Ethan Thatcher 

7. Wyatt Ptak  

8. Bryson Schmidt  

9. Carson J. Hall  

10. Alex Livelsberger  

11. Jakaden Shields 

12. Andrew Sweigart  

13. Chase M. Ellis 

14. Bo Smith  

2W Open C 

1. Chukie Nigrin 

2. Cade Griffith  

3. Stone Dyer 

4. Joseph Romeo 

5. Shawn Emmons 

6. Tyler Adams 

7. Jason Trevenen 

8. Hayden Kitzmiller 

9. Austin Hepler 

10. Brock Adams 

11. Kobe G. Mccollum 

12. Tyler Lewis 

13. Jeff Marlow 

14. Christian Ruff 

15. Anthony R. Romano  



125CC & Up 2ST A/B (14+) 2W 

1. Darryn Durham 

2. Jacob Ingram 

3. Ricci Randanella  

4. Tyler Kline 

5. Joshua Villarreal 

4W 90 Open 8-15 

1. Vincent Dillon 

2. Kazin Vanfossen  

3. Scott Duncan 

4. Jayden Shiffer 

5. David Kaiser 

6. Kyle Carpenter  

7. Tom Roswell  

8. Justine Saylor 

9. Jayenne Mitteer  

10. Bryce Kimble  

2W Super Mini 12-16 

1. Wyatt Rotz 

2. Rocco Clark 

3. Braden Hinterberger  

4. Jaden Palmer  

2 Wheel 250 B 

1. Derek Leatherman 

2. Jordan Purvis 

3. Kevin Mcfarland 

4. Parker A. Hillard  

5. Austin Waugh  

6. Travis Randanella 

7. Tyler Sweigard 

8. Austin Riley 

9. Nathan Short 

10. Kyle Nye 

11. JT Vietri 

12. Wes Harris 

13. Dillon Curry 

14. Jordan Desombre 

15. David Houseal  

2 Wheel Dash 4 Cash 

Lap 1: Darryn Durham  

Lap 2: Darryn Durham  

Lap 3:Darryn Durham  

 

4 Wheel Dash 4 Cash 

Lap 1: Trevor Borger 

Lap 2: Trevor Borger  

Lap 3: Trevor Borger  

 

 


